CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, 41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF Amended Rule: 150-X-1-.02 Application for Auctioneer's License Date Filed: October 10, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF **B**. **Amended Rule:** 220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established Date Filed: October 23, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014. **C**. COSMETOLOGY AND BARBERING, BOARD OF **Amended Rules:** 250-X-2-.01 Licenses, Fees 250-X-4-.02 **Apprentice Permits** 250-X-5-.11 **Student Requirements** Date Filed: October 21, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014. D. **CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION Amended Rule:** 262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards - Amounts and Methods of Payment Date Filed: October 7, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014. E. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF **Amended Rules:** Air Permits Authorizing Construction in Clean Air Areas 335-3-14-.04 [Prevention of Significant Deterioration Permitting (PSD)] Definitions 335-3-16-.01 Division 335-3 Appendix I – Greenhouse Gas Global Warning Potentials 335-7-1-.01 Definitions Variance from Regulations 335-7-1-.03 335-7-1-.04 Variance Application 335-7-1-.05 Exemption Microbiological Standards and Monitoring Requirements 335-7-2-.07 Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts 335-7-2-.12 Public Notification 335-7-2-.21 335-7-10-.05 Records 335-7-10-.06 Reports 335-7-11-.04 Initial Monitoring to Establish Action Levels

Date Filed: October 21, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.) Amended Rules:

michaeu Ruics.	
335-7-1105	Repeat Monitoring Requirement
335-7-1106	Number of Lead-Copper Monitoring Sites
335-7-1114	Corrosion Control Parameter Monitoring Requirements
335-7-1117	Public Education Requirements
335-7-1118	Reporting Requirements
335-7-1404	Content of Reports
335-7-1406	Required Additional Health Information
335-7-1407	Report Delivery and Recordkeeping
Division 335-7	Appendix B - Regulated Contaminants for CCR
Division 335-7	Appendix C – Health Effects and Required Language for
	Specific Contaminants

Date Filed: October 21, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

New Rules:		
335-7-222	Assessments	
335-7-1405	Additional Reporting Contents	
Date Filed: October 21, 2014		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.		

F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-3-2601	General Provisions
420-3-2603	Standards for Protection Against Radiation
420-3-2605	Registration of X-Ray Producing Machines
420-3-2607	Use of Radioisotopes in the Healing Arts
420-3-2611	Radiation Safety Requirements for Analytical X-Ray Equipment
Chapter 420-5-1	Abortion or Reproductive Health Centers
420-7-212	Prescription Drug Monitoring Program Reporting to Database by
	Dispensers
420-7-213	Access to Database

Date Filed: October 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.

Repealed Rules:

Licensing		
The Registration of Particle Accelerators		
Radiation Safety Requirements for Users of Particle Accelerators		
Date Filed: October 20, 2014		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.		

New Rules:

420-3-2602	Licensing	
420-3-2608	The Registration of Particle Accelerators	
420-3-2609	Radiation Safety Requirements for Users of Particle Accelerators	
Date Filed: October 20, 2014		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.		

G. HEARING INSTRUMENT DEALERS, BOARD OF Amended Rules: 445-X-1-.04 Examination for Licensure 445-X-1-.05 Continuing Education Date Filed: October 20, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules: 482-1-111-.06 Licensing Procedures Date Filed: October 16, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.

482-1-147-.08Temporary Producer LicenseDate Filed: October 21, 2014Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.

New Rules:482-1-157Criminal History Background Checks for Insurance Producers
and Independent Adjusters482-1-158Criminal History Background Checks for Title Insurance AgentsDate Filed:October 21, 2014Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.

I. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF New Rule: Chapter 540-X-20 Limited Purpose Schedule II Permit Date Filed: October 16, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.

SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE Amended Rule: 820-2-10-.17 Counting of Votes Date Filed: October 9, 2014 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.

New Rules:820-2-2-.25Domestic Violence Voter Affirmation FormDate Filed: October 21, 2014Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No.10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

Application for Issuance of Free Alabama Birth or Marriage
Certification to Obtain Free Alabama Photo Voter ID Card
Delivery of Printed Ballots and Preparation of Electronic Ballot
Transmission System

Date Filed: October 9, 2014

H.

J.

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.